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SECTION 12— RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT’D)

C. Frontier Communications of Ausable Valley, Seneca Gorham & Sylvan Lake; Ogden Telephone

Service Areas

1. Service Charges

Change of Service Charge per Line/Trunk (T)

Change of Telephone Number Charge

First Line

Each Additional Line

Connection Charge

First Line

Each Additional Line

Feature Add/Change/Delete Charge

Hunting Arrangement Charge

First Line

Each Additional Line

Inside Wire Installation Charge
Normal Business Hours
First Hour
Each Additional Hour
Outside Normal Business Hours
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

Inside Wire Repair Charge
First Hour
Each Additional Hour

Maintenance of Service Charge per Line/Trunk (T)

Primary Interexchange Carrier Change Charge

Remote Call Forwarding Charge

First Path

Each Additional Path

Restoral Charge

Returned Check Charge

Rewire Charge

First Line

Each Additional Line

Business (T)
$24.75 (1)

$37.27
$37.27

$55.21
$37.27

$24.00

$42.35
$18.82

$250.00
$125.00

$441.18
$220.59

$294.11
$147.06

$250.00 (1)
$5.00

$42.35
$18.82

$37.27
$20.00

$37.27
$37.27
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