Status: CANCELLED Received: 08/16/2022 Effective Date: 09/15/2022

Metropolitan Telecommunications d/b/a MetTel Section: 12 Leaf: 5

P.S.C. No. 4 – Telephone Revision: 1
Effective Date: September 15, 2022 Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 12 - RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT'D)

C. Frontier Communications of Ausable Valley, Seneca Gorham & Sylvan Lake; Ogden Telephone Service Areas

1. Service Charges	Business (T)
Change of Service Charge per Line/Trunk (T)	\$24.75 (I)
Change of Telephone Number Charge First Line Each Additional Line	\$37.27 \$37.27
Connection Charge First Line Each Additional Line	\$55.21 \$37.27
Feature Add/Change/Delete Charge	\$24.00
Hunting Arrangement Charge First Line Each Additional Line	\$42.35 \$18.82
Inside Wire Installation Charge Normal Business Hours First Hour Each Additional Hour Outside Normal Business Hours First Hour Each Additional Hour	\$250.00 \$125.00 \$441.18 \$220.59
Inside Wire Repair Charge First Hour Each Additional Hour	\$294.11 \$147.06
Maintenance of Service Charge per Line/Trunk (T)	\$250.00 (I)
Primary Interexchange Carrier Change Charge	\$5.00
Remote Call Forwarding Charge First Path Each Additional Path	\$42.35 \$18.82
Restoral Charge	\$37.27
Returned Check Charge	\$20.00
Rewire Charge First Line Each Additional Line	\$37.27 \$37.27

Issued by: Andoni Economou, Chief Operating Officer and EVP

55 Water Street, Floor 32 New York, New York 10041